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Royal College
of Physicians

RCP Chief Registrar Programme 2024-25

Recruiting NHS organizations and contact details

Please contact the recruitment lead if you are interested in one of these chief registrars’ posts.

The below list is in alphabetical order by trust.

Trust/Health Board

Hospital

Specialty

Number of chief
registrar posts
available

Lead contact(s) for
recruitment

Lead contact(s) email
address

Foundation Trust

Uni v Hospital Elizabeth Debbie Lewis
- niversity Hospita . Queen Elizabet . . Senior Postgraduate Manager Debbie.lewis@uhb.nhs.uk
Birmingham NHS Foundation Hertlands Flexible on Specialty 3 lob Ad t (iobs.nhs.uk)
Trust Good Hope/ Solihull 0 e
Royal Surrey NHS Royal Surrey County Hospital Acute Internal Medicine 1 Jack Brown Specialty Manager jack.brown25@nhs.net

South-eastern Health and
Social care Trust (Ulster
Hospital)

Ulster Hospital Belfast

Any specialty that includes GIM

Dr Janet Harding
Consultant Physician with
specialist interest in Diabetes

Janet.harding@setrust.hscni.ne
t




Number of chief

Lead contact(s) for

Lead contact(s) email

Trust/Health Board Hospital Specialty reglstr.ar posts i address
available
Dr Liz Prvulovich -Consultant
Physician Nuclear Medicine
University College London Specialist Hospital Board Director Postgraduate Medical liz.prvulovich@nhs.net
Hospitals NHS Foundation TBC Medicine Board 3 Education
Trust Surgery & Cancer Board paola.caredda@nhs.net
Paola Caredda- Deputy Medical
Workforce Manager
Mersey & West Lancashire Dr Sue Priestley
Teaching Hospitals NHS Whiston/StH Hospital Medicine 1 DME sue.priestley@sthk.nhs.uk
Trust
Maidstone and Tunbridge Maidstone Medicine (Any) Dr Bet Mishra .
Wells NHS Trust Pembury ' 2 Deputy DME Bet.mishra@nhs.net
(one at each site)
University Hospitals of Rhiannon Pepper Rhiannon.pepper@uhl-
Leicester Royal Acute medicine 1

Leicester NHS Trust

Deputy Head of Operations

tr.nhs.uk

Leeds Teaching Hospitals
Trust

St James University Hospital,
Leeds General Infirmary,
Chapel Allerton Hospital

Leeds Teaching Hospitals Trust
(LTHT

Kitty Summers
Specialty Registrar in Clinical
Oncology

kitty.summers@nhs.net

Frimley Health NHS
Foundation Trust

Wexham Park Hospital
Frimley Health NHS
Foundation Trust, Berkshire

Emergency Medicine

Dr Daven Amin
Consultant in Emergency
Medicine and Deputy Chief of
Service

daven.amin@nhs.net




Number of chief

Lead contact(s) for

Lead contact(s) email

Trust/Health Board Hospital Specialt registrar posts .
/ P P y & ) P recruitment address
available
- . Dr Wiebke Wentzlau .
Fairfield Gel\Tg;al Hospital, Fairfield General Hospital General Medicine 1 Consultant Geriatrician Wiebke.wentzlau@nca.nhs.uk
Liverpool university Hospital Aintree Daniel Komrower Daniel.komrower@liverpoolft.n
P v P Broadgreen Any Hospital Specialty 3 Director Medical Education ) P ’

Foundation Trust

Royal Liverpool

hs.uk

*

——

Kings College Hospital NHS

Wilson Dodzo, General Manager

wdodzo@nhs.net

. Denmark Hill Acute / General Medicine 1
Foundation Trust D ilson@nh t
Dan Wilson, Clinical Director an.wiison@nhs.ne
Sandwell and West Midland Metropolitan .
i | hs.net
Birmingham NHS Trust University Hospital Medicine/ Surgery 2 Dr S Clare sclare@nhs.ne
East and North Herts NHS Pratik Solanki
Trust Lister Hospital, Stevenage GIM 1 Acute medicine/Renal Consultant Pratik.solanki@nhs.net

Blackpool Teaching Hospitals

NHS Foundation Trust Blackpool Victoria Hospital TBC 2 Dr Goldberg Dr.goldberg@nhs.net
. . Dr Katherine Islip
Airedale NHS Foundation Airedale General Hospital For Discussion 1 Acute Medicine Consultant Katherine.islip@nhs.net

Trust




East Lancashire Hospitals
NHS Trust

Royal Blackburn Teaching
Hospital

Medicine and emergency
care

Dr Stephen Wilson

Chief of Medicine

Stephen.wilson@elht.nhs.uk

Admitted Pathways
Programme, Integrated
Urgent and Emergency
Care Directorate, NHS

England

60% - NHS England
(Remote/Hybrid/Office
Based — Leeds/London)

Any medical specialty

Jyothi Nippani
National Clinical Lead —
Hospital Transformation
Clinical Director - Emergency
Care Improvement Support
Team (ECIST)

Integrated Urgent and
Emergency Care Directorate

j-nippani@nhs.net

Southern Trust

Craigavon Hospital

Geriatric
General Medicine

Dr Aisling Diamond

Deputy Medical Director

Aisling.Diamond@southerntr
ust.hscni.net

Oxford University Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

John Radcliffe hospital

Acute and General Medicine

Richard Debutts

Richard.debutts@ouh.nhs.uk

Oxford University Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

John Radcliffe hospital and
Horton General Hospital

Emergency Medicine

Ruth Carter

ruth.carter@ouh.nhs.uk

Worcester Acute
Hospitals NHS Trust

Worcestershire Royal
Hospital

Medicine (variety of
specialities available
including cardiology, gastro,
respiratory, ID, renal, stroke,
neurology, GIM, geriatrics)

Dr Chris McAloon

Consultant Cardiologist and
College Tutor

Christopher.mcaloon@nhs.n
et

Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Queen’s Medical Centre,
Derby Road, Nottingham
NG7 2UH

Emergency Medicine

Kirsty Neale
Postgraduate Medical
Education Lead

Kirsty.Neale@NUH.nhs.uk




Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Queen’s Medical Centre,
Derby Road, Nottingham
NG7 2UH and Nottingham
City Hospital, Hucknall
Road, Nottingham NG5 1PB

Medicine Division

Kirsty Neale
Postgraduate Medical
Education Lead
Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Kirsty.Neale@NUH.nhs.uk

Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Queen’s Medical Centre,
Derby Road, Nottingham
NG7 2UH and Nottingham
City Hospital, Hucknall
Road, Nottingham NG5 1PB

Ambulatory Care Division

Kirsty Neale
Postgraduate Medical
Education Lead
Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Kirsty.Neale@NUH.nhs.uk

Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Queen’s Medical Centre,
Derby Road, Nottingham
NG7 2UH and Nottingham
City Hospital, Hucknall
Road, Nottingham NG5 1PB

Family Health Division

Kirsty Neale
Postgraduate Medical
Education Lead
Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Kirsty.Neale@NUH.nhs.uk

Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Queen’s Medical Centre,
Derby Road, Nottingham
NG7 2UH and Nottingham
City Hospital, Hucknall
Road, Nottingham NG5 1PB

Surgery Division

Kirsty Neale
Postgraduate Medical
Education Lead
Nottingham University
Hospitals NHS Trust

Kirsty.Neale@NUH.nhs.uk




The Royal Free Hospital:
Barnet Hospital

Barnet Hospital

Elderly Care
Or

Acute Medicine

Dr Robert Barker

Clinical Director for Elderly
acre and Stroke

robert.barkerl@nhs.net

North Cumbria Integrated
Care NHSFT

Cumberland Infirmary
Carlisle

Acute Internal Medicine

Professor Matt Phillips
Consultant GU medicine

Associate director of medical
education

Matt.phillips@ncic.nhs.uk

Kettering General
Hospital

Kettering General Hospital

Medicine/Surgery

Dr Samrat Roychowdhury

Director of Medical Education

samrat.roychowdhury@nhs.
net

Whittington NHS trust

Whittington Hospital

Medicine (1)
And

Paediatrics (1)

Dr Clarissa Murdoch

clarissa.murdoch@nhs.net




Barts Health NHS Trust (St

Any

(we offer site wide across all

¢/o Sultan Uddin

Medical and Dental Education

NHS FT

Bartholomew’s Hospital St Bartholomew’s Hospital . s 1-2 0203 594 2013
) medical specialties and then Manager
site) tailor the program to the
successful applicant(s)
Sheffield Teaching Mrs Kerry Moorby
Hospitals NHS kerry.moorby@nhs.net
ospitals TBC TBC 1 Medical HR Manager
Foundation Trust
Guy’s & St Thomas’ NHS e Hosorta Dr Hartmut Kristeleit
Foundation Trust uy's Hospita . . Hartmut.Kristeleit@gstt.nhs.
Oncology 1 Clinical Director for Oncology ‘
u
Harrogate and District
& Harrogate District Hospital Flexible 1 Sarah Sherliker sarah.sherliker@nhs.net




Wexham Park Hospital,
Frimley Health NHS
Foundation Trust

Wexham Park Hospital

General Medicine

Dr. Waqas Jarral & Dr. Arun
Navaratnarajah
RCP Tutor

Wagqas.jarrall@nhs.net,
a.navaratnarajah@nhs.net

East Sussex NHS Trust

Eastbourne District General
Hospital

Cardiology/medical specialty
of choice

Professor Nikhil Patel, Deputy
Chief Medicine(Eastbourne
site) Dr Joel Newman
Chief of Medicine
ESHT

nik.patel4@nhs.net or
joel.newman@nhs.net

East Sussex NHS Trust

Congquest Hospital
(Hastings)

Medical specialty of choice

Professor Nikhil Patel, Deputy
Chief Medicine(Eastbourne
site) Dr Joel Newman
Chief of Medicine
ESHT

nik.patel4@nhs.net or
joel.newman@nhs.net

Hull University Teaching
Hospitals NHS trust

Hull Royal Infirmary

Anlaby Road, Hull Teaching
Hospitals HU3 2JZ

Paediatrics

Dr Sanjay Gupta

Consultant Paediatrician and
Medical Lead for Quality
Improvement

Sanjay.gupta2@nhs.net

Imperial College
Healthcare NHS Trust

Imperial College NHS
Foundation Trust

Surgery and Cancer

Dr Rachel Bartlett

rachel.bartlett5@nhs.net or
stephenjohn@nhs.net




Divisional Director Medical
Education (Surgery and cancer
or Dr Stephen John

Chief Registrar (Surgery and
Cancer)

Gloucestershire Hospitals

Cheltenham General
Hospital/Gloucestershire

Richard Giles
Head of Recruitment and

Richard.giles@nhs.net

Gloucestershire Hospitals
NHS Foundation Trust

Hospital/Gloucestershire
Royal Hospital

General Surgery

Head of Recruitment and
Resourcing

i General Medicine i
NHS Foundation Trust Royal Hospital Resourcing
. . Cheltenham General Richard Giles Richard.giles@nhs.net
Gloucestershire Hospitals . . .
. Hospital/Gloucestershire Emergency Department Head of Recruitment and
NHS Foundation Trust . .
Royal Hospital Resourcing
Cheltenham General Richard Giles Richard.giles@nhs.net

Mid Cheshire Hospitals
Foundation Trust

Leighton Hospital

Medicine

Dr Simon Dowson

Deputy Chief Medical Officer

Simon.dowson@mcht.nhs.u

k




Northern Health and
Social Care Trust

Antrim Area Hospital

General internal, acute and
medical specialties.

Gareth Lewis

Gareth.Lewis@northerntrust
.hscni.net

King’s College Hospital
NHS Foundation Trust

Princess Royal University
Hospital (PRUH)

General Medicine

Alla Frolova

PRUH Site Medical Staffing
Manager

alla.frolova@nhs.net

University Hospitals of

Glenfield Hospital

Nephrology (Integrated

Dr Rupert Major, Consultant

0116 258 8038,

Trust

Leicester NHS Trust Care) Nephrologist rupert.major@uhl-tr.nhs.uk
Sherwood Forest . .
. . . . . . David Selwyn — Medical .
Hospitals NHS Foundation Kings Mill Hospital Any Specialty David.selwyn@nhs.net

Director

Barts Health NHS Trust

Whipps Cross Hospital

Acute Medicine

Dr Chinenye llozue

Infectious Diseases and Acute
Medicine Consultant

chinenye.ilozue@nhs.net




Clinical Lead for Acute
Medicine

Whipps Cross University
Hospital

Barts Health NHS Trust

University Hospitals
Coventry & Warwickshire
NHS Trust

University Hospital
Coventry

Medicine

Dr Narasimha Murthy
RCP College Tutor

Consultant Endocrinologist
and Diabetologist

Narasimha.murthy@uhcw.n
hs.uk

London North -West
University Healthcare NHS
Trust

Northwick Park Hospital

Acute Internal Medicine

Aakash Pandya, Clinical
Director for Acute Medicine

Aakash.pandya@nhs.net,
07728268224

London North-West
University Healthcare NHS
Trust

Ealing Hospital

General Internal Medicine

Aakash Pandya, Clinical
Director for Acute Medicine

Aakash.pandya@nhs.net,
07728268224




Royal Berkshire NHS
Foundation Trust

Royal Berkshire Hospital

Medicine

Monica Canosa

Medical Education Service
Manager

monica.canosa@royalberksh
ire.nhs.uk

Royal Berkshire NHS
Foundation Trust

Royal Berkshire Hospital

Orthopaedics

Monica Canosa

Medical Education Service
Manager

monica.canosa@royalberksh
ire.nhs.uk

Royal Berkshire NHS
Foundation Trust

Royal Berkshire Hospital

Emergency Medicine

Monica Canosa

Medical Education Service
Manager

monica.canosa@royalberksh
ire.nhs.uk

Royal Berkshire NHS

Royal Berkshire Hospital

Monica Canosa

monica.canosa@royalberksh

Trust

Clinical Director for Inpatient
Medicine

Foundation Trust Anaesthetics/ICU Medical Education Service ire.nhs.uk
Manager
Epsom and St Helier Mark Sutton-Smith
University Hospitals NHS Trustwide Medicine Mark.Sutton-Smith@nhs.net




Chelsea & Westminster
Hospital NHS Foundation
Trust

West Middlesex University
Hospital

Acute Medicine

Mark Lander

Consultant in Acute Medicine

marklander@nhs.net

Imperial College NHS
Healthcare Trust

Primarily based at St
Mary’s Hospital but with
responsibilities cross-site

including both Charing
Cross Hospital and
Hammersmith Hospital.

Medicine

Rea Grace Maamari

Medicine and Integrated Care
Chief Registrar

rea-grace.maamari@nhs.net

The Royal Free

Royal Free Hospital

Anaesthetics/ICM

Dr Sarah Needleman, Director
of Medical Education

sarah.needleman@nhs.net

The Royal Free

Royal Free Hospital

Acute Internal Medicine

Dr Sarah Needleman, Director
of Medical Education

sarah.needleman@nhs.net

The Royal Free

Royal Free Hospital

Rheumatology /
Haematology

Dr Sarah Needleman, Director
of Medical Education

sarah.needleman@nhs.net




The Royal Free

Royal Free Hospital

P / Liver transplant surgery

Dr Sarah Needleman, Director

of Medical Education

sarah.needleman@nhs.net

Newham University

Newham University

Medicine & emergency

Lily Dryburgh-Smith

Emergency Medicine

Lily.dryburgh-

HOSplﬁll_iSB ’:;rts ilealth Hospital Medicine Consultant and smith@nhs.net
rus Departmental Medical
Recruitment Lead
University Hospitals of Dr Adrian Large .
North Midlands NHS UHNM NHS Trust TBC ai”an large@uhnm.nhs
Trust Deputy Medical Director ux

Countess of Chester

Acute Medicine and
SDEC

Countess of Chester
Health Park

Acute Medicine

Karen Townsend

Divisional Director Urgent
Care

Karentownsend@nhs.net

Countess of Chester

Respiratory Medicine &
Respiratory Support
Unit

Countess of Chester
Health Park

Respiratory Medicine

Karen Townsend

Divisional Director Urgent
Care

Karentownsend@nhs.net

Countess of Chester

1.Acute Geriatrics

Care of Elderly

Karen Townsend

Karentownsend@nhs.net




2.Stroke
Divisional Director Urgent
Countess of Chester Care
Health Park (and for
Stroke Rehab Ellesmere
Port Community
Hospital)
. . Katy Hardman
Newcastle onn Tyne Roya¥ Victoria Acute Medicine Postgraduate Training Katy.Hardman1@nhs.net
Hospitals Infirmary M
anager
Dr Anna Green - lead for
Royal Shrewsbury
Hospital
Consultant Acute
Medicine, Diabetes and
Shrewsbury and Royal Shre?wsbury Medicine Endocrinology, Royal
Telford NHS Trust Hospital College Tutor
Anna.green4@nhs.net
01743261000 extension
1241
Dr Sourabh Chand - lead
Shrewsbury and Princess Royal Hospital, Medicine for Princess Royal
Telford NHS Trust Telford Hospital, Telford




Consultant Renal
Medicine, Royal College
Tutor

sourabh.chand2@nhs.net

01743261000 extension
1101

Northampton General

Northampton General

Dr Nicky Hames
Interim Director of

NHS Trust

. 1 :
Hospital Hospital Flexible Medical Education nicky.hames@nhs.net
Watford Hospital (some Dr Niall Keenan
West Herts Teaching work at St Albans / . - Divisional Director for Niall.keenan@nhs.net
Hospitals NHS Trust Hemel Hempstead Division of Medicine 1-2 Medicine (£ 2/4/24
depending on edicine (from 2/4/24) 01923 217607
speciality)
Northern Care Dr Nicola Penrose Nicola.penrose@nca.nhs
Alhance},1 Roy'al lOldham Royal Oldham Hospital General Medicine 1 Divisional Clinical Director uk
ospita Medicine
. . Dr David Staples
North West Anglia Peterborough City -
1
Foundation Trust Hospital Medicine d.staples@nhs.net
Dr Cathy Ellis, Director of
Dartford & Gravesham Darent Valley Hospital Medicine 1 Medical Education cathyellis@nhs.net




Kent and Medway NHS
and Social Care

Sites within Kent
depending on the
applicant. E.g

Higher Specialist training

. in Psychiatry rachel.daly5@nhs.net
Partnership Trust
tp A Dartford, Maidstone,
Canterbury
Medway NHS Foundation
Trust Medway Surgery Howard Cottam howard.cottam@nhs.net
The Clatterbridge Cancer .
X The Clatterbridge . .
Centre N?S F:undatuon Cancer Centre, Medlé:)al Of{ clinical Joanne liff loanne.cliff@nhs.net
rus Liverpool ncology 0151 556 5047
University Hospitals Anaesthetics
Plymouth NHS Trust - - Dr David Adams
Derrglo rd H(;pltal' david.adams7@nhs.net
ymou Consultant Anaesthetist
University Hospitals Medical Specialties Dr David Sheridan,
Pl th NHS Trust i
ymot s . . Consultant Hepatologist & David.sheridan2@nhs.ne
Derriford Hospital, Care Group Director for ¢
Plymouth Medicine B
. Dr Gopinath Ranjith
Sou&méoFr;du?\r;z;gnMTarEg:ley Dl:[na;g:{(e{[ i]H]OiI;;cgl(;n Psychiatry (all higher Gopinath.Ranjith@slam.n
SES 8}{2 specialities) Director of Medical hs.uk

Education




University Hospitals Nathan Carter - General | Nathan.carter2@uhbw.n
Bristol and Weston Bristol Royal Infirmary Division of Medicine Manager hs.uk
NHS Foundation Trust
Uni.versity Hospitals Weston General . Nathan Carter - General Nathan.carter2@uhbw.n
Bristol and Weston Hospital Weston General Hospital Manager hs.uk
NHS Foundation Trust '
Great Western GWH, Marlborough ED
Hospital NHS Road, SWINDON, SN3 Carolyn.Mackinlay@nhs.net
Foundation Trust 6BB
Great Western GWH, Marlborough Medicine (dept tbc)
Hospital NHS Road, SWINDON, SN3 Carolyn.Mackinlay@nhs.net
Foundation Trust 6BB
Lancashi.re Teaching | Royal Preston -Ho§pital General Internal Lauren Whalley lauren.whalley@Ithtr.nhs
Hospitals NHS Chorley District Medicine .uk
Foundation Trust Hospital ©
Rebecca Edwards
The Dudley Group NHS
Founda\t/ion Trzst Russells Hall Hospital Medical rehecca.edwards12@nhs

Directorate Manager -
Medical Director’s office

.net

Somerset NHS Foundation
Trust

Musgrove Park
Hospital, Taunton

Acute Medicine

Tom Payne, AIM and GIM
consultant

thomas.payne@somerset
ft.nhs.uk




